
DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF LANE COUNTY 

Central Committee Meeting Agenda 

5/16/2024, 6 p.m. — Eugene Garden Club, 1645 High St


	 I.	 Presentation: Relational Organizing 


	 II.     Call to Order - Celine Swenson Harris (chair@dplc.org) 


	 III.	 Introductions: elected officials & first-timers 


	 IV.	 Adoption of the Agenda 


	 V.	 Approval of Minutes – Ryan Kounovsky (secretary@dplc.org) 


	 VI.	 Treasurer’s Report – Emily Keizer (treasurer@dplc.org) 


	 VII.	 Standing Committee Reports 


1. Budget – Lisa Plaxco (budget@dplc.org)


2. Campaign Services – Ron Thompson (campaign@dplc.org)


4. Fundraising – Jesse Maldonado (fundraising@dplc.org)


5. Organization – Irene Henjum (organize@dplc.org) 


	 a.	 PCPs - Sloan Heermance (office@dplc.org) 


	 b.     House District 7 - Irene Henjum (organize@dplc.org)


	 c.     House District 8 - Mary Ann Petersen (hd8@dplc.org)


	 d.    House District 9 - Nora Kent (hd9@dplc.org)


	 e.    House District 10 - Karin Radtke (hd10@dplc.org)


	 f.     House District 12 - Barbara Kenny (hd12@dplc.org)


	 g.   House District 13 - Katrina Bowser & Leslie Davis (hd13@dplc.org)


	 h.   House District 14 - Oliver Mintz-Lowe (hd14@dplc.org)


	 7. Platform and Resolutions – Charlie Swanson (platform@dplc.org) 


8. Rules – Kevin Cronin (rules@dplc.org)


	 VIII.	Delegation & Select Committee Reports


	 	 1. State Central Committee – Miles Pendleton (scc@dplc.org)


mailto:campaign@dplc.org


	 	 2. 4th Congressional District – Elise Josephson (cd4@dplc.org)


	 	 3. Office – Sloan Heermance (office@dplc.org)


	 IX.   New Business 


	 	 1. Election for DPLC Executive Committee At Large Member 


	 	 2. Election for 4th Congressional District Alternate


	 	 3. Nomination for 4th Congressional District Alternate


	 X.	 Announcements (2 minutes, sign up sheet available) 


	 XI.	 Upcoming Events 


	 XII.	 Adjournment  


